consideration (in each case excluding VAT and before the application of any deduction, 
set-off or other remedy) payable by the Building Control Approver under that 
subcontract or purchase order is or is reasonably estimated to be greater than the sum 
of £25,000 (twenty five thousand pounds sterling) or such other Subcontract package 
that the Client consider to be material and ‘Subcontractor’ shall be construed 
accordingly.  

“Supply Chain” is: 

(a) any third party with whom: 

(i) the Building Control Approver enters into a contract or agreement for